)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 07:37:03 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0863 General Bill, By Bauer
Summary: Badges, similar one may be worn by county and municipal correctional officers under certain circumstances

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-15-140, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE OFFICIAL
BADGE OF DEPUTY SHERIFFS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER WHO IS EMPLOYED BY A
COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL DETENTION FACILITY ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2002, MAY WEAR A BADGE THAT
CONSISTS OF OR INCORPORATES THE SHAPE OF A FIVE-POINTED OR SIX-POINTED STAR WITH A REPLICA OF
THE GREAT SEAL OF SOUTH CAROLINA INSCRIBED IN ITS CENTER.

01/10/02
01/10/02
02/20/02
02/26/02
02/28/02
03/05/02
03/05/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
Introduced and read first time HJ-30
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-30

Page 1 of 1



