South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 07:37:03 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0863 General Bill, By Bauer

Summary: Badges, similar one may be worn by county and municipal correctional officers under certain circumstances A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-15-140, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE OFFICIAL BADGE OF DEPUTY SHERIFFS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER WHO IS EMPLOYED BY A COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL DETENTION FACILITY ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2002, MAY WEAR A BADGE THAT CONSISTS OF OR INCORPORATES THE SHAPE OF A FIVE-POINTED OR SIX-POINTED STAR WITH A REPLICA OF THE GREAT SEAL OF SOUTH CAROLINA INSCRIBED IN ITS CENTER.

01/10/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
01/10/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
02/20/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
02/26/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
02/28/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
03/05/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-30
03/05/02	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-30